ос # 0214367

09:37 AM

Record Official Recording requested By OPPENHEIMER.BLEND,HARRISON.ET AL

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: FES RPTT: \$5.85 Book- 496 Page-0238

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Shelley P. Morkovsky Oppenheimer, Blend, Harrison & Tate, Inc. 711 Navarro, Sixth Floor San Antonio, Texas 78205

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 005-340-39

Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JOHN STANLEY BURKLUND ("Grantor") for consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Sell and Convey to GUNNAR BURKLUND and INGRID TEGNER (collectively, "Grantee"), all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada described as:

T30N, R50E, SEC. 33, W2SE4SE4

Total Acres: 20.00

Prior instrument reference: Document No. 47951, dated October 23, 1968, recorded in Book 26, Page 230, in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO taxes for the current fiscal year and all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way and easements now of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid Property, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

GRANTOR does for Grantor and Grantor's heirs, personal representatives, executors and assigns forever hereby covenants to GRANTEE that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee of the aforesaid Property; that the same is free of all encumbrances; that they have good right to sell and convey the same to Grantee as aforesaid; and to forever warrant and defend the title to said Property against all lawful claims whatever.

	d is executed to be effective as of,
2009.	Grantor:
	John Stanley Burkhund
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day ofBurklund.	2009, before me personally appeared John Stanley
Signature (Notary Public)	_ \ ` <
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	
/ se	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE:
	Gunnar Burklund 605 E. Dewey Place San Antonio, Texas 78212
	Ingrid Tegner 13912 Natia Manor Drive North Potomac, MD 20878

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	(
County of OBANCE	
On 12-2-09 before me, B. I	PELAND A NOTARY PUBLIC, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared John STANLEY BI	
8. IRELAND Commission # 1678048 Notary Public - California Crange County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to e the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the enstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	signature A NOTARY DUBL
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it m and could prevent fraudulent removal and reat	av prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document BEANT, BALGM	N, SALE DEED
Document Date: 12-2-09	Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: John STANLEY BURKLUND Tridividual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., PO. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-214367

12/21/2009

09:37 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By OPPENHEIMER, BLEND, HARRISON.ET AL

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

1.	Assessor Pa	arcei Number (s)			HIKE KEDATEGET
ä	005-340-39		_			Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00
						Kecolded by LES
			-			Book- 496 Page- 0238
C)					\ \
_					FOR RECORDS	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
2.	Type of Pro		·	Single Fam Res	45	RS OF HORAE USE ONE
	-7 <u>42</u> 2	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	a) (2-4 Plex	i. Mules.	
	٧, است	Apt, Bldg.		Comm'l/Ind'l		
		Agricultural		Mobile Hom€		
		Other				
	_					
3.	Total Value	e/Sales Price o	f Property		1,030,00	
		of Foreclosure			B	\
	Transfer Tax		• 1		1,030.00	
		y Transfer Tax D	ue:		5.85	
		,			1	/ /
4.	If Exemptio	n Claimed:		1	/	· /
• -	a. Transfe	r Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375	.090, Section:		
	b. Explain	Reason for Exem	ption:		V V	/
				The state of the s		
	<u> </u>			The state of the s		
5.	Partial Inter	est: Percentag	e being tra	nsferred:	100 %	
				The same of the sa	.	-1 to NDC 275 000
The	undersigned	declares and acki	nowledges, u	nder penalty o	r perjury, pursua	int to NRS 375.060
and	NRS 375.11	0, that the informa	tion provided	is correct to ti	ne best of their in	Normation and
beli	ef, and can be	supported by do	cumentation	r called upon	o substantiate tri	e information
pro	vided herein.	Furthermore, the	disallowance	of any claime	d exemption, or o	other determination
of a	dditional tax o	iue, may result in	a penalty of	10% of the tax	que plus interes	t at 1% per month.
				عط المحامد والد	a inimals, and a	overally liable for any
	- Tu	5 5	Buyer and s	seller shall b	e jointly and s	everally liable for any
ade	iitional amo	unt owed.	le.		/ /	
Sic	nature	/			Capacit	y Seller
	nature /	11Mento	710/10/1	MICH	Capacit	y BUYER
/	g. iatai e	1110000	Date Control	V 0		<u> </u>
/		ANTODUNEC	DAKATION	L BIVE	GRANTEE) INFORMATION
<u> 고</u> 드		ANTOR) INFO	KWATIO	1 DUIL	(REQUIRED)	THE CLUMP TO ST
D-i	•	ı∪ıRED) John Stanley Bul	rklund	Print N	•	Burklund and Ingrid Tegner
			Kiunu	_	8: 605 F. Dev	
		275 Ancona Dr.		_ City:		
Cit	•	Long Beach	 	_ State:	San Anton Texas Zi	
Sta	te:	CA Zip:	90803	_ State.	<u>Texas</u> Zi	p: <u>78212</u>
. 3	V	/.		DEOODO!	10	
		<u>ERSON REQU</u>		KECOKDIN	<u>io</u>	
	EQUIRED IF NO	THE SELLER OR BU	YER)			
	No.	Shelley Morkovsky; O		end, Harrison & T	ate ESCTOW #	
		711 Navarro, Suite 60	00			
City	/: San Antoni	0		State:	T _{exas} Zip	78205

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)